ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with the approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Denise F. Molia as an Associate Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, to hear and determine cases on the Court's calendar for March 28, 2007.

Chief Administrative Judge of the Courts

Dated: February 9, 2007

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by section 8 of Article VI of the

Constitution, and with the approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the

Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Denise F.

Molia as an Associate Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the

Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, to hear and determine

cases on the Court's calendar for September 11, 2007.

Chief Administrative Judge of the Courts

Dated: August 27, 2007

AO/ 423 /07



Pursuant to the authority vested in me by section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Denise F. Molia as an Associate Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, to hear and determine motions, orders to show cause and applications pursuant to CPLR 5704(b) from October 19, 2007 through December 31, 2007, with the exception of October 31, 2007 and December 6, 2007.

Chief Administrative Judge

Dated: October 18, 2007

OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION

AGENCY BUILDING 4
20TH FLOOR
EMPIRE STATE PLAZA
ALBANY, NEW YORK 12223

AO/462/07

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me by section 8 of Article VI of the Constitution, and with approval of Hon. A. Gail Prudenti, Presiding Justice of the Appellate Division, Second Judicial Department, I hereby designate Honorable Denise F. Molia as an Associate Justice of the Appellate Term of the Supreme Court in and for the Second Judicial Department, Ninth and Tenth Judicial Districts, effective as of January 1, 2008.

Chief Administrative Judge

Dated: December 7, 2007

AO/ 738/07